

## TGT41 Winter Wonderland Luxury Hamper

TGT-CORP-79

EAN 0605996970292

### Contents:

- Excelcium Traditional Praline Chocolates (180g)
- Mini Christmas Pudding (112g)
- Popcorn Shed Berry-licious Popcorn (24g)
- Farmhouse Spice Ginger Biscuits (100g)
- Three Mills Mulled Wine (75cl)
- Grandma Wilds Mince Pies (232g)
- Van Roy Strawberry Creams (90g)
- Van Roy Cherry Truffles (80g)
- Thursday Cottage Small Jar of Christmas Chutney (112g)
- YOKOKO Luxury Festive Orange Milk Chocolate (100g)
- YOKOKO Luxury Christmas Cake Dark Chocolate (100g)
- Christmas Themed Gingerbread (60g)
- Life & Soul Coffee Brew Bags x 3



### Description:

A large beautiful wicker Christmas Hamper filled with a huge Christmas mix including a box of 18 Traditional Praline Chocolates, a mini Christmas pudding, a packet of Popcorn Shed Berry-licious Popcorn, a tube of Christmas Spiced Ginger Biscuits, a bottle of Mulled Wine, four Mince pies, Van Roy Strawberry Creams & Cherry Truffles, a small jar of Christmas Chutney, a bar of YOKOKO Luxury Festive Orange Milk Chocolate and a bar of YOKOKO Luxury Christmas Cake Dark Chocolate a Christmas gingerbread biscuit and three Life & Soul Brew Bags.

Item	Allergens	Ingredients
Excelcium Traditional Praline Chocolates (180g)	<b>Wheat, Milk, Soy, Hazelnut</b>	Sugar, <b>wheat</b> starch, <b>soy</b> flour, glucose syrup, palm oil, cocoa butter, glucose-fructose syrup, coca mass, whole <b>milk</b> powder, dextrose, <b>milk</b> sugar, humectant:invertase, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, rice flour, flavourings: toffee, vanilla, cream, apricot, maracuja, orange, strawberry, amaretto, mocha, banana and <b>hazelnut</b> , caramel sugar syrup, whey powder, hazelnuts, <b>soy</b> oil, peanuts, citric acid, salt, concentrated red beetroot juice.
Mini Christmas Pudding (112g)	<b>Wheat, Eggs</b>	Vine Fruits (29%) (Sultanas, Currants, Raisins), Sugar, Cider (10%), Invert Sugar Syrup, Breadcrumbs ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salt, Yeast), Brandy (6%), Whole <b>Eggs</b> (5%), Orange Marmalade (Sugar, Seville Oranges), Cane Molasses, <b>Wheat</b> Flour (3%)

		( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Rapeseed Oil, Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Mixed Spice, Salt.
Popcorn Shed Berry-licious Popcorn (24g)	<b>Soya, Milk</b>	Popped Corn (23%), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dark Chocolate (15.4%) (contains: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (contains <b>Milk</b> ), Raspberry powder (1.4%), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Natural Raspberry flavouring, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin. Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda.
Farmhouse Spice Ginger Biscuits (100g)	<b>Wheat</b>	Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Sustainable Palm), Invert Sugar Syrup (Sugar Syrup, Cane Molasses), Ground Ginger, Mixed Spice, Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Diphosphate; Rice Flour, Ground Cinnamon, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids; Colours: Curcumin, Annatto Norbixin; Flavourings.
Three Mills Mulled Wine (75cl)	<b>Sulphites</b>	British Made Wine, Contains <b>SULPHITES</b>
Grandma Wilds Mince Pies (232g)	<b>Wheat</b>	Brandy Mincemeat (53%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Vine Fruits (33%) (Sunflower Oil), Brandy (2%), Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Apricot Puree (Apricot, Sugar), Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Pectin, Ginger Pulp (Ginger, Sugar) Cinnamon Cassia, Allspice, Orange Oil], <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.
Van Roy Strawberry Creams (90g)		Fondant 63% (sugar, glucose syrup, water), Dark Chocolate 36% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), Caramel flavour, Salt, Colour (Plain caramel), Stabiliser (Invertase).
Van Roy Dark Chocolate Cherry Truffles (80g)	<b>Milk, Soya</b> May contain Egg, Sesame, Gluten, Nuts	Fondant Icing Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Gean Cherries (5.7%), Cocoa Butter, Alcohol, Anhydrous <b>Milk</b> fat, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lactithin) Water, Natural Flavour (Vanilla).
Thursday Cottage Small Jar of Christmas Chutney (112g)		Apples (39%), Sugar, Cranberries (12%), Red Onions, Wine Vinegar, Sultanas, Port (2%), Sea Salt, Mixed Spice, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Cloves, Ground Ginger.
YOKOKO Luxury Festive Orange Milk Chocolate (100g)	<b>Milk, Soya</b>	Milk chocolate 99% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), natural orange oil 1%.
YOKOKO Luxury Christmas Cake Dark Chocolate (100g)	<b>Soya, Wheat</b>	Dark chocolate 88% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), raisins 6%, orange flavoured jelly pieces 5% (concentrated apple puree, concentrated orange juice,

		humectant: glycerol, fructose glucose syrup, glucose syrup, <b>wheat</b> fibre, sugar, rice starch, palm fat (RSPO-SG), gelling agent: pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural orange flavouring, anti-oxidant: ascorbic acid, colouring: curcumine E100), nut-free almond flavouring 1%.
Christmas Themed Gingerbread (60g)	<b>Wheat, Soya, Egg</b>	<b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, vegetable oils (palm & rapeseed), partially inverted refiner's syrup, ginger, spice, raising agent: sodium hydrogen carbonate, <b>SOYA</b> flour. Decoration Ingredients: Sugar, pasteurised free range <b>EGG</b> white, dried glucose syrup, cornflour, humectant: vegetable glycerine; stabiliser: xanthan gum.
Life & Soul Coffee Brew Bags x 3		Ground Coffee

**Allergen statement:**

All items within this box can contain allergens including Wheat, Eggs, Soya, Milk, Sulphites, Peanuts, Hazelnuts and Nuts and are prepared in a facility that handles these allergens. Ingredients can change and if you are allergic to an item, you must check the ingredients printed on the packaging when you receive the product before consuming. Do not consume without checking the packaging ingredients first.

Prepared and packed by The Gifting Team, Unit 25 Orion Way, North Shields, NE29 7SN, [www.thegiftingteam.com](http://www.thegiftingteam.com).

Last updated 22<sup>nd</sup> September 2023.